(4-683.)

## Mineral Survey No. 3043

Lot No.

ARIZONA Land District.

## FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

INSPIRATION CONSOLIDATED COPPER COMPANY KNOWN AS THE COPPER GLANCE FRACTION Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, in Sections 25 and 36 , Township 1 N., Range 14 E., unsurveyed Surveyed under instructions dated January 27, 1 913. by Edwin T.Stewart U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor. Claim located See location notice , 1 Survey commenced April 4, 1913. Survey completed April 6, 1913.

EDWARD W.RICE, ATTORNEY FOR CLAIMANT, GLOBE, ARIZONA.

Feet.

Mineral Survey No.3043.

Copper Glance Fraction.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with N.E.Corner of the location.

On line 2-3, Lawful Ledge lode, Survey No.2819, N.33°-26' W. 36.5 ft. from Cor. No.2.

An iron pipe, 3 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants, and stamped 1-C.G.Fr.-3043, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete base, whence The common corner to Sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E.,G.& S.R.B.& M., bears \$.81°-10'-40" E. 3824.2 ft.

Thence S.41°-21' W.

1499.60 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.E.Corner of the location.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with

iron cap divided in quadrants, and stamped 2-C.G.Fr.
3043, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete base.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N. 33°-26' W.

- 300.20 To South West end center monument of the location, from which the discovery cut bears N.41°-21' E. 1449.9 ft. A mound of stone, 2.5 ft. base, and 2 ft. high.
- 447.50 To Cor. No.3, identical with S.W.Corner of the location.

  An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants, and stamped 3-C.G.Fr.-3043, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete base, whence Cor. No.2, Wedge lode, Survey No.3033, bears N.11°-38' W. 196.70 ft.

Thence N.41°-21' E.

- 363.97 Intersect line 1-2, Wedge lode, Survey No.3033, S. 738-57' W. 309.53 ft. from Cor. No.1.
- 664.01 Intersect line 2-3, Copper Glance lode, Survey 3033, N. 85°-43' W. 120.81 ft. from Cor. No.2, and N.85°-43' W. 71.37 ft. from the intersection of said line 2-3,

Copper Glance lode, with line 4-1, Wedge lode, Survey 3033.

749.71 Intersect line 4-1, said Wedge lode, Survey 3033, N.11°-48' W. 208.40 ft. from Cor. No.1, and N.11°-48' W. 71.

17 ft. from the intersection of said line 4-1, Wedge lode, with line 2-3, of said Copper Glance lode, Survey 3033.

1499.60 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.W.Corner of the location.

On line 2-3, Lawful Ledge lode, Survey 2819, S.33°-26' E.

117.34 ft. from Cor. No.3.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants, and stamped 4-C.G.Fr.-3043, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete base.

No bearing objects available.

Thence S.33°-26' E:

Along said line 3-2, Lawful Ledge lode.

99.90 Intersect line 1-2, Copper Glance lode, Survey 3033, N. 41°-21' E. 736.55 ft. from Cor. No.2.

147.30 To North East end center monument of the location.

A mound of stone 2.5 ft. base, 2 ft. high.

184.30 To South West end center of said Lawful Ledge lode.

447.50 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Variation at all corners 13°-50' E.

Lode Line.

-As near as can be determined from present development, the vein of this claim extends N.41°-21' E. 49.70 ft. and S. 41°-21' W. 1449.90 ft. from the discovery point.

#### Area.

Total Area Copper Glance Fraction lode,
Area in conflict with:
Copper Glance lode; Sur. 3033,
Wedge lode, Sur. 3033,
Area in common conflict with Copper
Glance and Wedge lodes, both of
Survey 3033,
Acres. Acres.
14.866/

### Location.

This survey is located on unsurveyed land in what will

probably be, when surveyed, Sections 25 and 36, T.1 N., R.14 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., in Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, partially in the Crook National Forest.

Adjoining and Conflicting Claims.

The Wedge and Copper Glance lodes, of Survey 3033, owned by the claimant of this survey, on the north. The Lawful Ledge lode, Survey 2819, owned by the New Keystone Copper Company, on the east. The Golden Wonder lode, unsurveyed, owned by Mrs. L.C. Woods, et al., on the south. And the Copper Bullion lode, unsurveyed, owned by William Phillips, et al., on the west.

#### 00000000000000000000

### . . Improvements.

No.1, the discovery, 37 ft. of cut and tunnel, 3.5 x 6 ft., which is intersected by the lode line, 49.70 ft. from the Northeast end center, and which extends thence N.25°-30' E. 30.0 ft. to face and S.25°-30' W. 7.0 ft. to mouth. Value \$160.00.

At the present time the labor and improvements made upon this claim by the claimant or its grantors is not sufficient to make the value thereof Five Hundred Dollars. Prior to the expiration of the period of publication of notice of the claimants application for patent, I will submit report of additional improvements to be made.

#### 

#### Other Improvements.

A cut, 4 x.6 x 16 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.21°-26' E. 402.50 ft. from Cor. No.2, and which extends thence N.35° E. to face.

86.5 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.28°-26' E. 369.7 ft. from Cor. No.2 and which extends thence N.21°-30' E. 30.0 ft.; thence N.31°E 56.50 ft. to face.

The value of these two improvements is not credited to this claim, because of them not having been made by the

claimant or its grantors.

000000000000000000000

Instrument and Determination of Meridian.

This survey was made with a  $6\frac{1}{4}$  inch Berger Engineer's Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct Solar observation, verified by Polaris observation. The distances were measured with a 650 ft. steel tape.

00000000000000000000

. Report.

The side and end lines of this claim and all tie lines were run direct upon the ground.

The corner common to Sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., to which tie is given is a schist stone .4 x .7 x 1.3 ft., out of the ground, marked with one groove on the south face, five grooves on the north face and 15 E on the west face.

Survey No.2819, Lawful Ledge lode:

Corners 2 and 3 are 4 x 4 posts properly set and scribed. The disagreement between these notes and the length of line 2-3, of said Lawful Ledge lade, as approved, is due to error in said Survey 2819.

Survey No. 3033, Wedge and Copper Glance lodes:

I find line 1-2, the Section corner tie and the bearing of line 4-1, of Wedge lode; and the bearing of lines 1-2-3, Copper Glance lode, correct as approved.

The disagreement between these notes and the notice of location is due to error in the latter.

Edwin J. Sturar. U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Globe, Arizona, May 5th, 1913.

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

## LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employe	ed by Edwin T.Stewart
United States <del>Deputy</del> Mineral Surveyor, to assist	t in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of	f the survey of the mining claim of
Inspiration Cons	solidated Copper Company
known as the COPPER	GLANCE FRACTION
and showing the respective capacities in which th	ey acted.
	Percy Bell , Chainman.
	G.N.Keefauver, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
-	
FINAL OATH	S OF ASSISTANTS.
Terov Bell and C N Veet	auver
,	
	, do solemnly swear that we assisted
	eation Consolidated Copper Company
the boundaries of the mining claim of	4.01. VOID 1. I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
known as the	COPPER GLANCE FRACTION
	been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
	spects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
	monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General	
furnished by the Officed States Surveyor-General	Cucy Bice, Chainman.
	Committee , one on the committee of the
	Chairman Chairman
	JV/CelfaetVI , Chainman.
-	Global Chainman.  , Axman.
	, Flagman.
	by the above-named persons before me this 10th
	by the above-named persons before me this 10th, 1963
	by the above-named persons before me this.

## FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Edwin T.Stewart	, U. S. <del>Deput</del> y Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in p	oursuance of instructions received from the United
	ARIZONA , dated
,	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations a	and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
•	and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Consolidated Copper Company
	e Fraction , known as the
	Mining District,
	County, Arizona, approx., in Section
	, Range No. 14 E., unsurveyed
	.3, as represented
	urately show the boundaries of said mining claim
	n the ground, and described in the attached copy
	received by me from the Surveyor General with
	ers of said survey have been established and per-
	law, official regulations and instructions there-
	ear that the foregoing are the true and original
	eport therein, and that the labor expended and
	claim by claimant or its grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that t	the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with par	ticularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited	to this claim has been included in the estimate
	- 0
*	Edwin P. Stewars
	U.S. <del>Deputy M</del> ineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the	said Edwin T.Stewart
U.S. <del>Deputy</del> Mineral Surveyo	or, before me L.M. Brookner, a Notary
Public	this 3rd
day of May, 1913.	
	Im Brokener
	Notary Public, Gila
o <del>\$ 1</del> 54	County, Arizona.
My commission expires D	ecember 12, 1916.

## NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

JAN 27. 1913

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the COPPER GLANCE FRACTION Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by The Inspiration Consolidated Copper Co., the undersigned, on the 24 day of December, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and we claim 59.2 feet in a north easterly direction and 1440.8 feet in a south westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 147.6 feet on the n'th side and 300 feet on the
south feet-in-width-ef-the-surface-grounds-en-each-side of
the center of said claim. The general course of the lode
deposit and premises is from the north east to the south west.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining
District in Gila County in the State of Arizona shout 1

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about 12 miles in a westerly direction from the town of Miami.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a mound of rocks at a point in a N.41° 21' E. direction 59.2 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north east end line of said claim; thence S. 33° 26' E. 300 feet to a mound of rocks, being the north east corner of said claim; thence S. 41° 21' W. 1500 feet to a mound of rocks being at the South East corner of said claim; thence N. 33° 26' W. 300 feet to a mound of rocks at the center of the South West end of said claim; thence N.33° 26' W. 147.6 feet to a mound of rocks, being at the South west corner of said claim; thence N.41° 21' E. 1500 feet to a mound of rocks, at the North west corner of said claim; thence S. 33° 26' E. 147.6 feet to the place of beginning. feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16,1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 24 day of December, 1912.

The Inspiration Consolidated Copper Co.

S.G. Jones, Agt. Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice on the 30 day of December, A.D. 1912, at 10 minutes past 3 o'clock P.M.

E.T. Stewart, County Recorder.

9

STATE OF ARIZONA, ) : SS County of GILA. )

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Location Notice of the COPPER GLANCE FRACTION Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 23, Records of Mines, at page 205; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 23rd day of January, A.D. 1913.

County Recorder

## U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

# Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

		Phoenix	, Arizona,		<del>-</del>	
			- <u>-</u>	July	15	., 19 13.
I, U. S. Surveyor-Gene	eral for Ar	izona				
do hereby certify that the f	oregoing transcr	ript of the Fie	ld Notes, return	and a	pproval of t	he survey
of the mining claim of						
INS	SPIRATION C	ONSOLIDA"	TED COPPER	COME	PANY	
known as the	COPPER	GLANCE FI	RACTION			
situate in		GLOBE				
Mining District,	GILA		County,	A	RIZONA	
in Sections 25 and 36	Township No	1 N.,	, Range No. 14	1 E.,	Uns.	, and
designated as Survey No	3043	, has been	correctly copied	from t	he originals	on file in
this office; that said Field	Notes furnish su	ich an accurat	te description of	said m	ining claim	as will, if
incorporated into a patent,	serve fully to ide	ntify the pren	nises, and that su	ich refe	erence is mad	de therein
to natural objects or perma	less than		•			improve-
ments made upon said mir	ning claim by cla	imant orj	.ts_grantors, a	nd tha	t said impr	covements
consist of at time c	f survey.	l cut and	l tunnel, T	value	\$160.0	0
		A				
					~	
,						
						~~~~~~
and that no portion of said	l labor or impro	vements has b	een included in t	the esti	mate of exp	enditures
upon any other claim.						
I further certify that the	ne plat thereof, f	iled in the U.	S. Land Office a	t	Phoenix	<b>,</b>
Arizona,						c
,		Fran	ık S. Ingal	1-5		
	77 . 7 .	, , a	0	А	rizona	

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

# Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

		Phoenix, Arizona,
		July 15, 1913.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for A	rizona	·
do hereby certify that the foregoing and her	reto attached	Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of		
INSPIRATION C	ON SOI, IDAT	TED COPPER COMPANY
	<b></b>	, known as the
COPPER	GLANCE H	FRACTION
situate in	GLOBE	Mining District,
GILA	County,	ARIZONA.
in Section s 25 and 36, Township	No1.N.	, Range No. 14 E., Uns.
designated as Survey	No. 3043	<u> </u>
executed by Edwin T.	Stewart	, U.S. Dokas Mineral
Surveyor, April 4-6, 1913		, 190, under my instructions dated
January 27, 1913, 19	0, have bee	on critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the sai	d Field Notes	s and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the	copy of the lo	cation certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.		
	Tuan	I Jongall
	U. S. Sı	A Jongall urveyor-General for Arizona.

7360b5m3-0

# Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES	REPORTED	AFTER	RETURN	OF	SURVEY	OF	MINING	CLAIM.
--------------	----------	-------	--------	----	--------	----	--------	--------

I, U.S. Surveyor General t	for District	of Arizona ,
		orth of labor has been expended or
		rantors, upon the mining claim of
Inspiration Co		
		RACTION
		mining district,
		Arizona
		, Range No. 14 E., Unsur.
		mel and shaft, total value
\$525.00		
	************************	
***************************************	\$10000 (1000) \$1000 (1000) (1000)	
***************************************		
W		
, and the	hat no portion of s	said labor or improvements has been
		other claim. A copy of the report of
Edwin T. Stewart	, U	.S. <del>Deputy</del> Mineral Surveyor, dated
September 25, , , 19	)13, i <mark>s</mark> hereto atta	iched.
	Chi au	Al ongalle
	U.S. Surveyor Gene	ral for Arizona.
Office of U.S. Surveyor General,		
Phoenix, Arizona,		
September 29		
nepremor 23	, ()1) -	

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF IMPROVEMENTS MADE SUBSEQUENT TO THE EXECUTION OF SURVEY 3043.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made on Copper Glance Fraction lode, Sur. 3043, by the claimant, is not less than Five Hundred Dollars, and that said improvements consist of No.1, the discovery, which was reported in my official notes of said survey, dated May 5, 1913, as being 37 ft. of cut and tunnel, 3½x 6 ft., which is intersected by the lode line 49.7 ft. from the Northeast end center, and which extends thence N.25°-30'E. 30.0 ft. to face and S.25°-30'W. 7.0 ft. to mouth, and which has since been extended from the face thereof N.24°-00'W. 14.0 ft.; thence N.74°-30'W. 25 ft. to face, where a shaft, 4 x 6 ft., has been sunk to a depth of 9 ft. Total value of improvement, \$525.00

U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Katherine S.Pollak, a Notary Public, in and for the County of Gila, Arizona, by the said Edwin T.Stewart, United States Mineral Surveyor, this 25th day of September, A.D. 1913.

Katherine S. Pollak Notary Public.

(My commission expires August 11, 1917.)